

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lal	... for the appellant
Mr. Arul Prasanth	... for the respondents

September 03, 2025
[SR]
Item No.7

The appeal is directed against a decree of divorce dissolving the marriage between the parties. The parties have a minor daughter, who is in the custody of the mother, respondent herein.

In view of the nature of the dispute particularly, considering the welfare and wellbeing of their minor daughter, the parties must try to settle their dispute amicably.

To explore the said possibility, the parties are referred to mediation.

To facilitate such mediation, this Court appoints Ms. A.S. Zinu, and Ms. Monisha Ganguly, learned advocates and trained mediators, the fees of the mediators shall be as per the schedule.

Matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench with the mediation report.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)