

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025
IA No.CAN/1/2025

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Pranay Prasun ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr.P.M.Lal]

Mr.Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

October 29, 2025
[SR]
Item No.10

The appeal is adjourned on the prayer of the learned advocate for the appellant till the next Circuit Bench.

However, it is assured that the appellant will not create any hindrance in the pending proceeding for maintenance before the Judge, Family Court.

The report of the Mediator is taken on record.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)