

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lal ... for the appellant/applicant

Mr.Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

November 26, 2025
[SR]
Item No.5

Re: CAN/1/2025 (Limitation)

Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant in CAN/1/2025. The sole respondent has filed objection stating that no documents have been annexed substantiating the averments made in paragraphs 2 and 3 of the present application.

In the interest of justice, we direct the applicant to file an affidavit enclosing the documents substantiating the averments made in paragraphs 2 and 3 in the present application.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)