

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Pranay Prasun ... for the appellant

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

February 25, 2026
[SR]
Item No.3

Appellant seeks extension of time to file paper books.

Trial Court Records are available.

Time to file paper book is extended for a period of four weeks from date.

There is an order dated January 06, 2026 passed in Misc.Case No.94 of 2023 requiring the appellant to pay interim maintenance at the rate of Rs.13,000/- per month for the child born out of the wedlock.

Court is informed that, in terms of the order dated January 06, 2026, only a sum of Rs.1.00 lakh was paid towards interim maintenance.

Learned advocate appearing for the appellant submits that, appellant will pay the balance amount within twenty days from date.

Without prejudice to the right of the respondent or any other parties to execute the order dated January 06, 2026 passed in Misc. Case No.94 of 2023, we permit the appellant to adhere to his undertaking given to the Court as to discharge of the balance liability in terms of the order dated January 06,

2026 passed in Misc. Case No.94 of 2023 within a period of twenty days from date.

List the appeal after twenty days from date before the next available Circuit Bench in order to ensure that, appellant acted in terms of his undertaking.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)