

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Pranay Prasun ... for the appellant

June 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No.37

1. Paper book is filed today. The same be kept with the record.
2. Learned Counsel for the appellant submitted that copy of the paper book has been served.
3. The matter will appear in the list for hearing on 3rd July, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)