

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/10/2025

Dr. Ritesh Mondal

Vs.

Dr. Chhanda Mandal

Mr. Prohit Mohan Lall ... for the appellant

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent

July 30, 2026

[SR]

Item No. 9

1. On the joint prayer of the learned counsel for the
respective parties, list the matter on Monday (03.08.2026)
fairly at the top.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)